PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cristina CARRENO SERRAIMA	08/23/2010
Wim VAN DEN NEST	08/23/2010
Juan CEBRIAN PUCHE	08/23/2010
Nuria ALMINANA DOMENECH	08/23/2010
Antonio FERRER MONTIEL	08/23/2010
Nuria GARCIA SANZ	08/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LIPOTEC, S.A.	
Street Address:	Poligono Industrial Cami Ral., C/Isaac Peral, n 17	
City:	Gava Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Postal Code: E 08850		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12920241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(248)358-3351 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: dgreig@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PLUC0101PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Denise Greig
	PATENT

501294510 **REEL: 025006 FRAME: 0779**

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgn_PLUC0101PUSA_#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025006 FRAME: 0780

ASSIGNMENT (Multiple Assignors)

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Cristina CARREÑO SERRAÏMA of c/Calabria, 27 2° 3a, E-08015 Barcelona, Spain; Wim VAN DEN NEST of Marqués del Duero, 33. Bajos 1a, E-08800 Vilanova I La Geltrú -Barcelona, Spain; Juan CEBRIÀN PUCHE of Gran Via de les Corts, 911, 2° 1a, E-08018 Barcelona, Spain; Nuria ALMIÑANA DOMÈNECH of c/Garona, 14, E-08030 Barcelona, Spain; Antonio FERRER MONTIEL of Avda. Ansaldo 4, Bloque-Y, 2°-N, Esc. 3, E-03540 Alicante, Spain; and Nuria GARCÍA SANZ of c/ Ferrol, 10D, E-03560 El Campello, Spain.

respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to LIPOTEC, S.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of ES, and having a place of business at Poligono Industrial Cami Ral., C/Isaac Peral, n°17 E-08850 Gava-Barcelona, Spain hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

COSMETIC OR PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING METALLOPROTEINASE INHIBITORS

set forth in the PCT International application No. PCT/EP2009/001419, filed on February 27, 2009
set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by me on the 23rd day of August 2010, on the 23rd day of August 2010, on 23rd day of August 2010, on the 23rd day of August 2010 and on the 23rd day of August 2010 respectively;

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 30, 2010

Application No. 12/920,241 (I hereby authorize my attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations in part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

•		- /
Date:	23/8/2010	Cristina CARREÑO SERRAÏMA
Date:	23/08/2010	Wim VAN DEN NEST
Date:	23/68/2010	Juan CEBRIÁN PUCHE
Date:	23/02/2010	Nuria ALMIÑANA DOMÈNECH
Date:	07/09/2010	Antonio FERRER MONTIEL
Date	07/09/2010	(Mrs.)

RECORDED: 09/17/2010

Nuria GARCIA SANZ

REEL: 025006 FRAME: 0781